Forbes Marshall Safety Relief Valve
FMSRV (DN15)
Installation and Maintenance Manual
Energy Conservation  |  Environment  |  Process Efficiency www.forbesmarshall.com
1. Preface .................................................................................1
2. Important Safety Notes   ......................................................1
3. Brief Product Information .....................................................3
4. Product Working Principle ...................................................6

check the following points for appropriate corrective measures.
9. Available Spares:
 How to Order:
Example: Forbes Marshall Safety Valve, FMSRV, DN15  with BSPT ends & a set pressure
 Note : available with IBR certificates
 How to Order Spares:
 Always order spares by using the description given in the column headed available spares. For
codes refer user manual.
10. Warranty Period:
 As per the ordering information and agreement in the contract
Failure Mode Possible Cause Remedy
Valve
Leakage
Check for spring
range
Refer to the spring ranges given in section 3.2
Valve seating
surface dirty or
damaged
It is usually sufficient to clean the seating surfaces and
reassemble. If the seating surface has been damaged it is
necessary to re-lap. When reassembling all foreign matter
and scales should always be cleared away from the
surrounding components, all lapping paste removed and
seating surface cleaned.
Not
Releasing the
Pressure
Check the
pressure setting
of the valve
1.  It should be 10% above the working pressure of the
system.
2.  Make sure the spring range selected is not higher than
     mentioned in section 3.2 for a given pressure range.
ÂÍÎĔÊĢ??ÍĔÌÏGËĔÃ??ÏÊĠÏĔ?FĔÊĒ?ĂÍĦG HĒĠĔ?
,DOWEL PIN ,EASING RING PACK OF 1 EACH
DN15 SPARE-15FMSRV-VHSKIT
PRESSURE ADJUSTMENT SPRING (05 - 15 - PSI)
PACK OF 1
DN15 SPARE-15FMSRV-5-15SGKIT
PRESSURE ADJUSTMENT SPRING ( 15 - 35 -
PSI) PACK OF 1
DN15 SPARE-15FMSRV-15-35SGKIT
PRESSURE ADJUSTMENT SPRING (35 - 75 - PSI)
PACK OF 1
DN15 SPARE-15FMSRV-35-75SGKIT
PRESSURE ADJUSTMENT SPRING (75 - 125 -
PSI) PACK OF 1
DN15 SPARE-15FMSRV-75-140SGKIT
PRESSURE ADJUSTMENT SPRING (125 - 250 -
PSI) PACK OF 1
DN15 SPARE-15FMSRV-140-175SGKIT
FMSRV
VALVE HEAD AND
SPINDLE KIT
SPRING KIT
PRODUCT SPARE  TYPE SPARE CONSIST OF
SPARE
SPARE CODESPECIFICATION
FMSRV (DN 15)
of 6 bar g.
Forbes Marshall Pvt. Ltd.A:
CIN No:
Forbes Marshall Arca
Codel International
Krohne Marshall
Forbes Vyncke
Forbes Marshall Steam Systems
Opp. 106th Milestone, CTS 2220,
Mumbai-Pune Road, Kasarwadi,
Pune MH 411034 INDIA
P: +91(0)20-68138555
F: +91(0)20-68138402
E: ccmidc@forbesmarshall.com
Forbes Marshall International Pte. Ltd.